Claim #283 Date Filed: 1/29/2010

* ]

B 10 (Custom Form 10) (04/09)

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

PROOF OF CLAIM

Indicate the Debtor against which you assert a claim by checking the appropriate box below. (Check onlv one Debtor per claim form.)
O Cynergy Data, LLC — (Case No. 09-13038) KCynergy Data Holdings, Inc. — (Case No. 09-13039) 0 Cynergy Prosperity Plus, LLC — {Case No. 09-1 3040)

Name of Creditor (the person or other entity to whom the debtor owes money or property):

[ Check this box to indicate that this
claim amends a previously filed

AMERICAN STANDARD FINANCE COM claim.

Name and address where notices should be sent: Name ID: 8455194 Pack No. 305 Court Claim

Number:
(if kenown)
AMERICAN STANDARD FINANCE COM Filed on:
SUSAN QUINN :
401 N MILAS ST
SANTA BARBARA, CA 93101
Telephone No.

Name and address where payment should be sent (if different from above): [0  Checkbox if you are aware that
anyone else has filed a proof of
claim relating to your claim.

%Date Stamped Copy Returned Attach copy of statement giving
3 No seif addressed stamped envelope Telephone No. particulars.
D No copy to return D Check this box if you are the

debtor or trustee in this case.

1.  Amount of Claim as of Date Case Filed:

Caiey Iy

. ./6 L:/ 7 éf @ L Z O

If all or part of your claim is secured, complete item 4 below; however, if all of your ¢laim is unsecured, do not complete item 4.
If all or part of your claim is entitled to priority, complete item 5.

[  Check this box if claim includes interest or other charges in addition to the principal amount of the claim. Attach itemized

statement of all interest or charges i
@)‘ youe (A e % '7—

2.  Basis for Claim: . P\ol l I WA
3. Last four digits of any number by which creditor identifies debtor: 2. ODO

(See instruction #3a on reverse side.)

3a. Debtor may have scheduled account as:
(See instruction #3a on reverse side.)

3b. Creditor TexID# 5 ¢ .Y h g T3y

4. Secured Claim (Sce instruction #4 on reverse side.) 4
Check the appropriate box if your claim is secured by a lien on property or a right of setoff and provide the requested
information.

Nature of property or right of setoff: [ ] Real Estate [[] Motor Vehicle [ Other

Describe:

Value of Property: § Annual Interest Rate: %

Amount of arrearage and other charges as of time case filed included in secured claim,

if any: § Basis for Perfection:

Amount of Secured Claim: § Amount Unsecured: §,

6. Section 503(b){9) Claim Amount:
{7 Check this box if your claim is for the value of goods received by the debtor within 20 days before the date of
commencement of the case (11 U.S.C. §503(b)(9)). Include the amount of such claim in the space for "Section 503(b)(9) Claim
Amount” above. .

7. Credits: The amount of all payments on this claim has been credited for the purpose of making this proof of claim.

8. Documents: Attach redacted copies of any documents that support the claim, such as promissory notes, purchase orders,
invoices, itemized statements of running accounts, contracts, judgments, mortgages and security agreements. You may also
attach a summary. Attach redacted copies of documents providing evidence of perfection of a security interest. You may
also aftach a summary. (See instruction 7 and definition of “redacted” on reverse side.)

DO NOT SEND ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS. ATTACHED DOCUMENT MAY BE DESTROYED AFTER SCANNING.

If the documents are not available, please explain:

5. Amount of claim Entitled to Priority
under 11 U.S.C. § 507(a). If any
portion of your claim falls in one of
the following categories, check the
box and state the amount.

Specify the priority of the claim.

] Domestic support obligations under 11
U.S.C. § 507(2)(1)(A) or (aY(1)(B).

[ Wages, salaries, or commission (up to
$10,950*) carned within 180 days
before filing of the bankruptcy petition
or cessation of the debtor’s business,
which ever is earlier -- 11 U.S.C.

§ 507(a)(4).

[ Contributions to an employee benefit
plan - 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(5).

[ Up to $2,425* of deposits toward
purchase, lease, or rental of property or

services for personal, family, or
household use -- 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(7).
[ Taxes or penalties owed to
governmental units -- 11 U.S.C,
§ 507(a)(8).
[ Other -- Specify applicable paragraph of}
11 US.C. §507(a)(__ ).
Amount entitled to priority:

s
* Amounts are subject to adjustment on
4/1/10 and every 3 years thereafier with
response to cases commenced on or after
the date of adjustment.

RECEWEL

RiED 6 200 SUSAIN Quivn] CGERPRES Doy gy ") e
lH Signature: The person filing this claim must sign it. Sign an priftt name and title, if any; of the

creditor or other person authorized to file this claim and state address and telephone number if different
from the notice address above. Attach copy of power of attorney, if any.

FOR ¥ ONLY

' JAN 29 2010

Penalty for presenting fraudulent claim: Fine of up to $500,000 or imprisonment for up 10 5 years. ar hoth. 18 [TS 0 88 152 and 357F

0913039100129000000000003


Claim #283  Date Filed: 1/29/2010


CHARTER CLAIBORNE HUGHES

Attorney at Law

21 East Canon Perdido Street, Suite 218 Telephone Facsimile
Santa Barbara, California 93101 (805) 965-6810 (805) 617-3378

January 28, 2010

Cynergy Claims Processing Center VIA U.S. MAIL
c/o Kurtzman Carson Consultants LLC

2335 Alaska Avenue

El Segundo, CA 90245

Cynergy Claims Processing Center VIA FEDERAIL EXPRESS
c/o Kurtzman Carson Consultants LLC

2335 Alaska Avenue

El Segundo. CA 90245

Re: Proof of Claim
Cynergy Prosperity Plus, LLC.
Dear Sir or Madam:
Enclosed herewith please find 4 Original Proof of Claim

forms together with a copy for acknowledgement and self-
addressed, stamped return envelope.

Thank you for your courtesy and cooperation. If you have
any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the
undersigned.

ry,truly yours,

RTER CLAIBORNE H

CCH/tjm
Enclosures
cc: MDSQ Productions




TRIBUL MERCHANT SERVICES Application Status Record

Close
@Window

Page 1 of 2

[Merchant Information

1D #: 3890000001372000

“BBA Name: [AMERICAN STANDARD FINANCE COM

IMerchant |, o, coasT VILLAGE RO

Address:

City: MONTECITO

State: CA

Zip: 93108

Telephone: }i8883033153

Email

NS310B@GMAIL.COM

Address: QUINNS3108@

Application Information

Date Y

Received: 3/13/2009 11:18:00 AM

Status Date [[3/13/2009 11:18:00 AM

Status: Approved
3/4/09- Pending; website provided americanstandardfinance.com is not in compliance; webslite is
not secured and missing terms and condition polocies. The phone number provided on webslte
and app belongs to Anchor House. Please provide a completed moto addendum under Harrls bank,

Comments: [lapproval conditional tetter attached for type of services {memberships} and rolling reserve letter
attached due to high risk account and set as exiting account (Anchor House)....KH 3/11/09~
received updated website with terms and condition policies and secured. Still pending for the rest
of the info previouly requested...Kh 3/ 13/09- Appro

View App: ew PDF of This Merchant Application

Equipment Information i

Equipment |, v yp KIT NOT INCLUDED

Type:

TID #:

Download: [IN/A

Application

Name: None

App Num: NA

Serial #:

Deployment s

Status: Pending

Comments:

Equipment Information 2

Equipment 1, 0p17E.NET GATEWAY

Type:

TID #: 028100153309001

Download: [IN/A

Application .

Name: Generic Auto Batch

App Num: NA

https://vimas.cynergydaia.com/vimas/app__status__recbrd.asp‘?intmid=u6TnYI/bO54 1q5r0J...  3/13/2009
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Merchant #
New Location [ Additional Lecation

150 Broadway » 3rd Floor » New York, NY 10038
Tel: 866-602-0996 www.TribulOnline.com

LegalName o ’ lNam o!Acoount(DolngBuskmsAs}
2ish 4 /m,ouc}/d 15 Lotl. i ""é’;"i‘ia” Sf,gagw 5%,
Legal Address: |Physzcat ef {No R.O. Bo; 3£/
e s S Wi S s Uiage LD
City: Y
jézg_dgg/ Brrdara N ﬁ@/ /Mﬁ-;q TEe/HD 033 4@){? b _—
: ] | DBA Phone # o _
O san Sl ~  9-ABBIS3
s | E-Mall Address; M{__'Webslte&::dress, Qﬂmos
Gonpn 9.3/0F 867 Semivvts. SlErrene_ STRABACT R <<

#of Locations  Years in Business Years Owned Business

/

Plé&”’ %t 1 dgat Formation: " Country of Primaty Business Operations: o
Bank Refetence: . ’ Contact | i
L el B
Name: 3 “Date of Bt o
L2508 (hon omg/frcf 25~ P f 72* 7?-—3’45" / ,{” «5%
Residence Address: Yeags:

it gd ieia S Sfe-@'—»sf— Vot orice 423 oA 53/d/ "]
us Government Issued ID& Type of ID: Expiration Date: Country of Cltizenship i not US): Home Phone: |

N3z 49574 DA o 1.5 ( a0 (280-7/TY
Name: ) Title: Date of Birth: App!mnt‘s SS# % Equity OGwnership
Residence Address: T Gity: T T T St 7 TTvears:
US Government jssued 1D: Type of ID: Expiration Date: Country of Cltizenship (i not usy Home Phene:

{

)
Q‘,::xl.':, R

S pe of Ownarchip: - L] Sole e T Memhant Type " umvnrmxvmwmawcam Sales Prodte
ICumporation (Privataly Trdad [ Corporztion (Puhi!cty Traded} C] Medl:ai orlegal Cap iD Retail : (Bc qumb)

gm&%%?%mﬁm a%:h‘:mm C e oo iORestaurant | CerdSwbe o
Type of Goods asw ) ( 5 31.5 Cﬁ o) a \ e )ﬂ{\g ig;arsg iﬂﬁgﬂ&ﬁrym!mmkﬂ. .

e T el temet  ekorame T %
673, Yo houtd LI S QTR 0TS YaIERINS } : frgvl i1 Mome Based irtemal /53'() %
Has Menchiant or any tated principal disciosad halow Sod O] Yas Date: i

banlnuplny o baen subjeet to hwohmlaly bammxplcy? g ED Cther Total = 100%

) uoseemm Dtntemet ‘ Cl Residence aome: —
Area Zoned: _Jcommial [l fndusttial ] Residential Square footaga: (10250  [est-soo  [3501-2.000 (@i

Does the amount of inventary and merchandise on ' shelves and fioor apgear conslstent with this typs of business? D{Eﬁ/ I No
If No, explain:

The Merchank__ (3 Cwns M the Business Premises Landiord Name & Phone &
Further Comments by Inspecior {Must Complete} . ’

. o b T © Sror SR s meireip -

{ hereby verify that this application has been fully completed by merchant applicant and that | have physically inspected the business pfemlses of
the merchant at this addrass and the information stated above s trué and correct to the bestof my knowledge and belief.

Veriied gnd nsperied Office & 10570 Representatve 2 epres Sigmature: ot d 2T
)ﬂr”! & éf{ 3&9 X {}
Wiike Gapy - Bank + Pk Copy - Mechant  w—" o TR 081108

t-A LoCcC._CZCc CNo oOTT IR | gac &N RN 2T 2NH



Piease Chooss ) pt'/
1 3 Visa SWC Rals: / Discover FRC MCTO 7 Dlcoes Fikeme!
Please Choose (1}
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isa7 ¥C DisccuntRate 50, / ? % ézi q
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v LR %

Basic Monthiy Leese Payment § - posirpam Leasa Tann Worths

Muswarﬂ Transacm Fee:

...... 2 ftam
Fin Based Detit Transacion. Fee: T B¢ Pt Yism + Debit Natwork Faes _
Non Bankcard {Amex / Discover) Transaciian Fea: §0,25 Per itero Honthly PCI Compllanss Insurancs o ﬁgﬁmﬂﬁy
\cics Auth. Fee: 80355 PerAftempt AVS Transachan Fee: e 30.05_Pet ltem
EBT Transaction Feu: __&Fc Hem _EBT Statement Fee? ——
Batch Sattlement Fes: 10 £0.2%7 Fer Batch Cther (speciiy): [
Monthly Paper Staterent Fee: ! Vrlg R 4 Nantily Online Service Fae: g
Monthly Minimm Fee: e Charge back Fee: s: s JEO
ACH Reject Fee: - - $25.00 Retrievsl Few: U - A1
Antwal Fee: — Eery Tossinaton PET i
1} U¥e undersiand and aree lo the following m(mylmdmmra!ea,sliecabmﬂ“ herged on &l ol scely audhort L gard transach mmmwdnsdmddﬂy{qxdxﬁed

" rate); 2} andthal & payment card transactions that do nol meel the requirsments slaled in vumber | ove mey bed-amdw 10202% - 104 higher ther mylour dscousd rale. Dscover NebworkAise!
Mastercard busness franzocfions mey be cherged upto 2.02% «.10¢ sbove qualified rafe.

Doyol use aihird perty o process o trensnd Gardivaider deta? (] Yes [ No Give nameloddress (sxpmples include, bot act Smited to hosling comperies shopping cads, Loyally Progranms, Elestronic
Jdu quma) Plaase idemtyang Scﬁ\vm usec Iorsnmg Irarsmiting o processing Cerd Trensoclions w Authediz licn requesis
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:Wwpofbhmmm«nmam Iauﬁuken!é’teﬁﬁan Express to Infom me direcly, wmmvamtmﬁmm;mmmm
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DDA: - ABA Routing:
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IMPORTANT NOTICE: Al informstic iadroa-n this application was fad, "Ym dewed by the undassignod Merchant. Processcrahad ot be responsibie

for any change in prided teems unless spe: cfm&ugmdfumwﬁnmbynaofﬁcerd?mswmdbrﬁam NA., Cbbsgc,ll_ Eysagnhgbafmvywmmtorbe
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bemdbamwmaysgnbgmwuegmabﬂwmmmmmhmdtMﬂ&mmmmmmmmmgm
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e st Pecasns s Bk o e ety ey et camiy ¢ sesor  Usngss. MERCHANT UNDERSTANDS THAT THIS AGREEMENT
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AGREEDRND A EPTEW 92 From Appicalion - Sigtiaturo
Gon ooy i
‘lFm ion ~ Signature Date “Acte Ha s ‘
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Tribul Merchant Services, LLC is a registered ISOMSP of Harrls, N.A., Chicage, iL 2 TR o8imuos
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150 Broadway 3" Floor New York - NY 10038
Tel: 388.602-0096-

. underwriting@joinbps.com 2

Merchant Reserve Acknowledgement

This will acknowledge that as a condition of approval or continuance of the Marchant's (indicated below)
credit card processing account, Tribul Merchant Services LLC and its agents, including its processing
bank, have the authority to establish a reserve account in accordance with Section 7.B of the Merchant
Processing Agreement ("MPA"} and the following:

1. The reserve account will be established by:

Withholding _15 % _ from each grass depostt.
Initials

2. The reserve account will be used fo offsel any amounts owed by the Merchant under the MPA.
Marchant will forward to Tribul LLEC funds to replenish tha reserve account if any funds are debited from
i. i

3. The balance of the reserve account, if any, will be refumed fo Merchant up to 270 days afer
termination of the MFA or Merchant’s Iast transmission of sales drafts, whichever is later.

1 acknowledge that if there is any conilict between the terms of this letter and the terms of the MPA, the
ferms of the MPA wilf govem.

MSDQ Productions LLC / American Standard Finance.com

sixa!. ! Name or D.B.A.
—
" %

Bu
Sinature

Susan Quinn

Printed Nams

AN e S -\ Z2-CH
Title - ‘

Date
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Paths to prosperity @ @

Montecito
Bank & Trust”

2726/06

To Whom It May Coneern:
MSDQ/AMERICAN STANDARD has existing account number 192077605 with
Montecito Bank & Trust, whose routing number is 122234783.

If you have any questions please feel free to e at 805-564-0213.

Thank you,

Rena Hemmen .
Personal Banker
Montecito Bank & Trust
1000 State Strect

Santa Barbara, CA 93101

Meiling Address RO, Box 2480 - Santa Barbara, CA 83120-2460 - Phone: 805-953-7511 - www.montesito.com



150 Broadway 3™ Floor New York - NY 10038
Tel 865-802-0898-
underwriting@joinbps.com
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March 12, 2009

To Whom It May Concern;

This letter is to confirm that my business, MSDQ Productions LI.C / American Standard Finance.com, has
applied for a merchant account with Tribul Merchant Services LLC. [ understand and agree that my Visa and

MasterCard account will only be used for month to month transactions, T also understand that I may not
process transaction(s) for more than 30 days in advance and no annusl memberships.

Furthermore, I understand that failure to comply may resuit in termination of contract with
Tribul Merchant Sexvices LLC and funds may be held as a direct result of failure to
honor this agreement.

Sincerely, .
-
Owner Signature: X < &L/ 9—\-‘-

Merchant Name: Susan Quinn
Please Print




